
Board of Trustees for the Alabama Community 
College System 
Northwest Shoals Community College is a part of the Alabama Community College System under the control of The 
Alabama Community College System Board of Trustees. 

President 
Governor Kay Ivey 
Alabama State Capitol 
600 Dexter Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
Phone: 334.242.7100 

Chancellor 
Jimmy H. Baker 

District 1 
Jeb Shell 
20 South Royal Street 
Mobile, AL 36602 
Phone: 251.476.0605 
jeb.shell@accs.edu 

District 2 
John Mitchell 
206 Aberdeen Avenue 
Enterprise, AL 36330 
Phone: 334.406.8000 
jmitchell@mitchellauto.com 

District 3 
Valerie Gray 
P.O. Box 269 
Lanett, AL 36862 
Phone: 333.642.1412 
valerie.gray@accs.edu 

District 4 
Britton Lightsey 
3196 County Highway 55 
Hamilton, AL 
Phone: 205.921.6712 
britton.lightsey@accs.edu 

District 5 
Goodrich 'Dus' Rogers, Vice-Chairman 
P.O. Box 217 
Rainsville, AL 35986 
Phone: 256.638.2144 
goodrich.rogers@accs.edu 

District 6 
Ron Houston 
P.O. Box 380904 
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Birmingham, AL 35238 
Phone: 205.572.3766 
ron.houston@accs.edu 

District 7 
Llevelyn Rhone, Chairman 
P.O. Box 33 
Greensboro, AL 36744 
Phone: 334.352.3736 
llevelyn.rhone@accs.edu 

Tim McCartney 
612 Turrentine Avenue 
Gadsden, AL 35901 
Phone: 256.295.0240 
tim.mccartney@accs.edu 

State Board of Education Ex-Officio Member 
Dr. Yvette M. Richardson 
P.O. Box 302101 
Montgomery, Al  36104 
205-527-7186 
Yvette.Richardson@accs.edu 
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